

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

24-301-0003

Deadline

06/05/2024 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

05/07/2024 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

05/29/2024 06:10 AM CDT

Description

Tom Hebert Road Bridge Replacement Project in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$1,379,682.44

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Matt L Guinn Construction	1716 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3155	(337) 824-2105
Guinn Construction, LLC	1616 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3159	(337) 824-0630
Diamond B Construction Company, LLC	PO Box 7618 Alexandria, LA 71306-0618	(318) 427-1300
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
202-01-00100 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LS	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS)(REMOVE PILES... EACH	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
202-02-12040 REMOVAL OF FENCE (BARBED WIRE) LNFT	316.000	\$6.00	\$1,896.00	316.000	\$2.00	\$632.00
202-02-32120 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIDE DRAIN) LNFT	87.000	\$25.00	\$2,175.00	87.000	\$25.00	\$2,175.00
202-02-38501 REMOVAL OF SURFACING AND STABILIZED BASE LS	1.000	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202-03-38000 RELOCATION OF SIGN EACH	6.000	\$150.00	\$900.00	6.000	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
203-01-00102 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	531.000	\$48.00	\$25,488.00	531.000	\$25.00	\$13,275.00
203-02-00102 DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	921.000	\$48.00	\$44,208.00	921.000	\$25.00	\$23,025.00
203-03-00102 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	574.000	\$45.00	\$25,830.00	574.000	\$50.00	\$28,700.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	885.000	\$2.50	\$2,212.50	885.000	\$3.00	\$2,655.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
LNFT						
302-01-00700 CLASS II BASE COURSE (610 STONE) CUYD	208.000	\$150.00	\$31,200.00	208.000	\$165.00	\$34,320.00
304-01-00100 LIME TON	13.000	\$20.00	\$260.00	13.000	\$0.01	\$0.13
304-02-00400 LIME TREATMENT (TYPE B) (12" THICK) SQYD	800.000	\$0.50	\$400.00	800.000	\$0.01	\$8.00
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (NET SECTION) CUYD	22.300	\$150.00	\$3,345.00	22.300	\$225.00	\$5,017.50

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	587.000	\$220.00	\$129,140.00	587.000	\$245.00	\$143,815.00
509-01-00200 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG.)(CONTRACTOR M... SQYD	679.000	\$23.00	\$15,617.00	679.000	\$15.00	\$10,185.00
701-05-01081 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP/RPVCP/ CPEPDW/CMP/ HDPE) LNFT	65.000	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	65.000	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
701-05-01101 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP/RPVCP/ CPEPDW/CMP/ HDPE) LNFT	30.000	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	30.000	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
701-06-01040 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (24" EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	320.000	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	320.000	\$165.00	\$52,800.00
701-06-01060 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (30" EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	30.000	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	30.000	\$235.00	\$7,050.00
701-06-01080 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (36 EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	130.000	\$285.00	\$37,050.00	130.000	\$275.00	\$35,750.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	3.000	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	3.000	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
702-03-00201 CATCH BASIN (CB-02)(CAST IN PLACE TOPS) (TYPE "... EACH	3.000	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	3.000	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
702-08-00201 SIDE DRAIN SAFETY	5.000	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	5.000	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
END (TYPE 2)(CAST IN PLACE) EACH						
704-03-00200 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL - 31" (6'-3" POST SPACING) LNFT	50.000	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	50.000	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LNFT	100.000	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	100.000	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
704-10-00120 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT MASH, (TL-3, FLARED) EACH	4.000	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	4.000	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00
705-01-00100 BARBED WIRE FENCE LNFT	400.000	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	400.000	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
711-01-03020 RIPRAP (30 LB. 18" THICK) SQYD	224.000	\$105.00	\$23,520.00	224.000	\$145.00	\$32,480.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
711-04-00100 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SQYD	1,522.000	\$5.00	\$7,610.00	1,522.000	\$5.00	\$7,610.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQYD	569.000	\$150.00	\$85,350.00	569.000	\$150.00	\$85,350.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LS	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.000	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LS	1.000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	1.000	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	8.000	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	8.000	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
731-02-00100 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH	26.000	\$15.00	\$390.00	26.000	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.190	\$15,000.00	\$2,850.00	0.190	\$14,000.00	\$2,660.00
732-02-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.190	\$15,000.00	\$2,850.00	0.190	\$14,000.00	\$2,660.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO- SEEDING (FIBER MULCH	0.410	\$6,000.00	\$2,460.00	0.410	\$8,000.00	\$3,280.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
INCLUDED) ACRE						
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LS	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
804-01-00400 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (18") LNFT	1,400.000	\$160.00	\$224,000.00	1,400.000	\$155.00	\$217,000.00
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING, INCLUDING RESTRIKE OF PERMA... EACH	2.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
805-01-00100 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (SLAB SPAN) CUTD	151.000	\$2,400.00	\$362,400.00	151.000	\$3,000.00	\$453,000.00
805-01-00300 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (BENT CAP) CUYD	44.400	\$2,800.00	\$124,320.00	44.400	\$3,250.00	\$144,300.00
805-18-00200 CONCRETE FINSIH (CLASS 3 SPECIAL FINISH) SQFT	1,167.000	\$1.50	\$1,750.50	1,167.000	\$3.00	\$3,501.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
806-01-00100 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL LB	99,099.000	\$1.30	\$128,828.70	99,099.000	\$1.50	\$148,648.50
810-01-00100 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING (STANDARD) LNFT	200.000	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	200.000	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (INCLUDES SLEEPER SLAB)(... SQFT	2,420.000	\$100.00	\$242,000.00	2,420.000	\$90.00	\$217,800.00
814-01-00100 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (NON-REINFORCED) SFIN	115.000	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	115.000	\$305.00	\$35,075.00
815-03-00400 JOINT SEAL (INCLUDES BACKER MATERIAL AND PREFOR... LNFT	68.000	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	68.000	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LS	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LS	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00
CPS-05-00100 SAW CUTTING EXISTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT LNFT-IN	697.000	\$2.00	\$1,394.00	697.000	\$4.50	\$3,136.50
NS-300-00060 GEOGRID	900.000	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	900.000	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
54 Items	Totals:		\$2,111,914.70			\$2,249,228.63

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction		Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SQYD						
54 Items	Totals:		\$2,111,914.70			\$2,249,228.63

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Unit Price Form				
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	1.000	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
202-01-00100 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS)(REMOVE PILES... EACH	1.000	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	
202-02-12040 REMOVAL OF FENCE (BARBED WIRE) LNFT	316.000	\$1.90	\$600.40	
202-02-32120 REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIDE DRAIN) LNFT	87.000	\$74.00	\$6,438.00	
202-02-38501 REMOVAL OF SURFACING AND STABILIZED BASE LS	1.000	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
202-03-38000 RELOCATION OF SIGN EACH	6.000	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	
203-01-00102 GENERAL EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	531.000	\$37.00	\$19,647.00	
203-02-00102 DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	921.000	\$20.00	\$18,420.00	
203-03-00102 EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY) CUYD	574.000	\$19.00	\$10,906.00	
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	885.000	\$3.00	\$2,655.00	

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
LNFT				
302-01-00700 CLASS II BASE COURSE (610 STONE) CUYD	208.000	\$150.00	\$31,200.00	
304-01-00100 LIME TON	13.000	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	
304-02-00400 LIME TREATMENT (TYPE B) (12" THICK) SQYD	800.000	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	
401-01-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (NET SECTION) CUYD	22.300	\$235.00	\$5,240.50	

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Unit Price Form				
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	587.000	\$200.00	\$117,400.00	
509-01-00200 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG.)(CONTRACTOR M... SQYD	679.000	\$20.00	\$13,580.00	
701-05-01081 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP/RPVCP/ CPEPDW/CMP/ HDPE) LNFT	65.000	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	
701-05-01101 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP/RPVCP/ CPEPDW/CMP/ HDPE) LNFT	30.000	\$290.00	\$8,700.00	
701-06-01040 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (24" EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	320.000	\$170.00	\$54,400.00	
701-06-01060 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (30" EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	30.000	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	
701-06-01080 SIDE DRAIN PIPE ARCH (36 EQUIV. RCPA/CMPA) LNFT	130.000	\$280.00	\$36,400.00	
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	3.000	\$2,035.00	\$6,105.00	
702-03-00201 CATCH BASIN (CB-02)(CAST IN PLACE TOPS) (TYPE "... EACH	3.000	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	
702-08-00201 SIDE DRAIN SAFETY	5.000	\$8,600.00	\$43,000.00	

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
END (TYPE 2)(CAST IN PLACE) EACH				
704-03-00200 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL - 31" (6'-3" POST SPACING) LNFT	50.000	\$33.50	\$1,675.00	
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LNFT	100.000	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
704-10-00120 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT MASH, (TL-3, FLARED) EACH	4.000	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	
705-01-00100 BARBED WIRE FENCE LNFT	400.000	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	
711-01-03020 RIPRAP (30 LB. 18" THICK) SQYD	224.000	\$125.00	\$28,000.00	

Item	Quantity	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC Price	Extension		
Unit Price Form					
711-04-00100 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SQYD	1,522.000	\$6.00	\$9,132.00		
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT (GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQYD	569.000	\$547.00	\$311,243.00		
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LS	1.000	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00		
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LS	1.000	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00		
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	8.000	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
731-02-00100 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH	26.000	\$26.00	\$676.00		
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.190	\$8,500.00	\$1,615.00		
732-02-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.190	\$8,500.00	\$1,615.00		
739-01-00100 HYDRO- SEEDING (FIBER MULCH	0.410	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00		

Item	Quantity	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension
INCLUDED) ACRE			
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LS	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
804-01-00400 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (18") LNFT	1,400.000	\$218.00	\$305,200.00
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING, INCLUDING RESTRIKE OF PERMA... EACH	2.000	\$5,677.99	\$11,355.98
805-01-00100 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (SLAB SPAN) CUTD	151.000	\$1,148.00	\$173,348.00
805-01-00300 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (BENT CAP) CUYD	44.400	\$2,580.00	\$114,552.00
805-18-00200 CONCRETE FINSIH (CLASS 3 SPECIAL FINISH) SQFT	1,167.000	\$6.00	\$7,002.00

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Unit Price Form				
806-01-00100 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL LB	99,099.000	\$1.50	\$148,648.50	
810-01-00100 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING (STANDARD) LNFT	200.000	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (INCLUDES SLEEPER SLAB)(... SQFT	2,420.000	\$90.00	\$217,800.00	
814-01-00100 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (NON-REINFORCED) SFIN	115.000	\$300.00	\$34,500.00	
815-03-00400 JOINT SEAL (INCLUDES BACKER MATERIAL AND PREFOR... LNFT	68.000	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LS	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LS	1.000	\$800.00	\$800.00	
CPS-05-00100 SAW CUTTING EXISTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT LNFT-IN	697.000	\$4.00	\$2,788.00	
NS-300-00060 GEOGRID	900.000	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	
54 Items	Totals:		\$2,289,462.38	

Diamond B Construction Company, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
SQYD				
54 Items	Totals:		\$2,289,462.38	